

14 July 2016

IP Expert
fyi-request-4135-383b319c@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: 2016-OIA-15

Dear IP Expert

Thank you for your email of 12 June 2016, requesting under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), information about Callaghan Innovation's Innovation IP® programme.

In response to your specific questions:

1. *A summary of the total number of businesses that have received financial support as part of the Innovation IP programme since inception (split out by programme provider if possible).*

Provider	Number of businesses
Everedge IP Global Limited	56
Intellectus IP – a division of Potter IP Limited	56
Mainly Consulting Limited in association with IKB Consulting Limited	19

Please note:

- Included in the total number of businesses are special categories of companies and entities including those associated with the Maori economy, technology incubators and a small number of prize winners and awardees.
- at the end of May 2016 not all companies summarised above have claimed reimbursement of eligible costs as provided for under their co-funding agreement with Callaghan Innovation.

2. *The total financial amount of support provided since inception (split out per provider if possible).*

As at 31 May 2016 the total financial amount of support provided since the programme's inception is \$769,612 excluding GST. It is not possible to split out the funding per provider. Financial support is provided to businesses, under the terms of their co-funding agreement with Callaghan Innovation, which provides for partial reimbursement of all eligible costs not just those incurred with their chosen Innovation IP programme provider.

3. *A list of all the businesses that have received support as part of Innovation IP since inception (split out per provider if possible).*

Please refer to the table on the following pages.

You have the right to request a review of this response by the Ombudsman at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by telephoning 0800 802 602.

Please contact ministerialservices@callaghaninnovation.govt.nz if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Hemi Rolleston', is positioned above the printed name.

Hemi Rolleston
General Manager
Maori Economy & Business Innovation Services

Question 3:**Supported Businesses under Innovation IP programme as at 31 May 2016**

Business	Programme provider
Buckley Systems Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Rinnai NZ Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Breathe Easy Limited	Potter IP Limited
Powershield Limited	Potter IP Limited
Footfalls and Heartbeats Limited	Potter IP Limited
McKay Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Navico Auckland Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Howick Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
iMonitor Research Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Endo Technologies Limited	Potter IP Limited
One Room Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Mars Bioimaging Limited	Potter IP Limited
Ossis (ChCh) Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Melodics Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Vigil Monitoring Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Im-Able Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Magic Memories Group Holdings Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Ko ordinates Limited	Potter IP Limited
Enztec Limited	Potter IP Limited
HealthLink Limited	Potter IP Limited
Red Shield Security Limited	Potter IP Limited
Pipeline Technology Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Pushpay IP Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Holis Technologies Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Taha Beverages Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Rakon Limited	Potter IP Limited
Lifeonics Limited	Potter IP Limited
Encounter Solutions Limited	Potter IP Limited
Wakatu Incorporation	EverEdge IP Global Limited
High Performance Sport NZ Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Adrenalin Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Robotics Plus Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Sirona Animal Health Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Maungaharuru Tangitu Trust	EverEdge IP Global Limited
MitoQ Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
5th Element Limited	Potter IP Limited
Caldera Health Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Parrot Analytics Limited	Potter IP Limited
Ranqx Global Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Talbot Technologies Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Dynamic Controls Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Schel Software Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Glory League Stats Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited

Business	Programme provider
Otakaro Pathways Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
YQ (NZ) Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Q Subs Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
The True Honey Company Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Ripe Time Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Teknique Limited	Potter IP Limited
Fingermark Limited	Potter IP Limited
Sports Box Ltd	Potter IP Limited
TracMap NZ Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
MIME Analytics NZ Limited	Potter IP Limited
BBC Technologies Limited	Potter IP Limited
LeapThought NZ Limited	Potter IP Limited
Kiwa Digital Limited	Potter IP Limited
ARANZ Geo Limited	Potter IP Limited
ARANZ Healthcare Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Spark Sixty Four Limited	Potter IP Limited
Comvita Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
SolMedia Limited	Potter IP Limited
Framecad Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Personal Information Management limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Madeblunt Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Thought-Wired Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Revolution Fibres Limited	Potter IP Limited
StretchSense Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Pharmacy Direct Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Addiction Foods NZ Limited	Potter IP Limited
IMeasureU Limited	Potter IP Limited
Texus Fibre Ltd Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Abodo Wood Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Latch Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Phitek Systems Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Gallagher Group Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Tekron International Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Dodson Motorsport Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Orchestral Developments Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
CricHQ Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
ShapeShifter Technologies limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Carne Technologies Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
SnapComms Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Sharad P Paul Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
ComRad Holdings Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Tax Gnome Limited	Potter IP Limited
Truescape Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Jacobsen Manufacturing Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
R J Hill Laboratories Limited	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting

Business	Programme provider
Rapid Advanced Manufacturing Limited	Potter IP Limited
CSx Ltd	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Tait Communications Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Zespri Group Limited	Potter IP Limited
Page and Macrae Limited	Potter IP Limited
VorTech UAV Limited	Potter IP Limited
Anti-Money Laundering Solutions Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
New Zealand Pharma Management Limited	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Adherium (NZ) Limited	Potter IP Limited
Outpost Central Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Sentient Software Limited	Potter IP Limited
Dotterel Technologies Limited	Potter IP Limited
DataCol NZ Limited	EverEdge IP Global Limited
Tinderbox Media Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Mastaplex Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Onesixone Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Nyriad Limited	Potter IP Limited
Green Spot Technologies Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Pop In Technologies Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Aquafortus Technologies Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Fishery Logistics Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Te Kohao Health Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Bryce-Hare Ahu Whenua Trust	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Nga Mataapuna Oranga Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Te Runanga o Ngai Tahu Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Whanau Tahi Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Kanapu Holdings Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Zymbi Innovation Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Ngati Porou Seafood Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Ngati Hine Health Trust	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Te Tihi o Ruahine Whānau Ora Alliance	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Raukura Hauora o Tainui	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Huia Publishers	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Waka Digital Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
NZ Kids Food Ltd	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Organic Waste	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Supercard	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Tread no more	Mainly Consulting/IKB Consulting
Odocs Eye Care Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Melon Health Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Butler Robotics Ltd	Potter IP Limited
Team Kestrel	Potter IP Limited
Ruru UAV	Potter IP Limited